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• Sales Tax- Actual-
through September 
2021 Oct - Dec flat to 
2020 financials

• Personnel-3% 
Evaluation 
Adjustment

• 0% Market 
Adjustment 

FY2021  
Projections



ECONOMIC FORECAST

Actual Actual Actual Actual Forecast Forecast Forecast

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Branson Sales Tax Growth -0.4% 2.0% 1.2% -14.7% 17.3% 1.0% 1.0%

Branson Tourism Tax Growth -1.9% 4.9% -4.4% -33.4% 52.2% 1.0% 1.0%

BRANSON AVERAGE -1.2% 3.5% -1.6% -24.1% 34.7% 1.0% 1.0%

Kiplinger Report -5.8% 6.0%

CBO (July 2021) -5.9% 7.4% 3.1% 1.1%

Real U.S. GDP Growth (World Bank) -5.2% 6.8% 4.2% 2.3%

Jun 2021 Federal Reserve Projections -6.5% 7.0% 3.3% 2.4%

Missouri FY22 Budget Document 1.9% 3.6% 3.6%

NATIONAL GROWTH - AVG. FORECAST 

of OTHERS 2.3% 2.9% 2.3% -3.6% 6.2% 3.6% 1.9%

Difference between Branson Actual and Avg Forecast -3.5% 0.6% -3.9% -20.5% 28.6% -2.6% -0.9%



Revenue 

Assumptions  
2022    

*1% Increase in Sales Tax – General Fund

*1% Increase in Sales Tax – Transportation Fund

*1% Increase in Sales Tax – Tourism Fund

*1% Increase in Sales Tax – Public Safety

*Calculated based on 2021 Projections



Sales Tax 58%

Property Tax
14%

Rents & 
Leases

7%

Interest
2%

Charges for 
Services

7%

Transfer
1%

GENERAL FUND REVENUES 
2022 BUDGET



Wages & Benefits
52%

Capital
7%

Contractual
35%

Commodities
2%

One-time 
Expenditures

1%
Debt
3%

CITY OF BRANSON 2022 
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES 



General 
Fund
35%

Transportation
13%

Public Safety-Police
6%

Public Safety-Fire
5% Tourism

23%
Parks

4%

Water Sewer
14%

CITY OF BRANSON 2022 REVENUES



General Fund
16%

Transportation
9%

Public Safety-
Police
12%

Public Safety-Fire
8%

Tourism
22%

Parks
6%

Water Sewer
27%

CITY OF BRANSON 2022 EXPENDITURES 



Expenditure 
Assumptions 2022

• Housing Authority 

parking lot 

$300,000

• No Health 

Insurance Increase 

• One Time Exp. 

General Fund -

$63,300

• Taney County 

Partnership-$10,000

• No Market Wage 

Adjustment (Cost of 

Living)

• Evaluation Adjustment 

max 3% - on anniversary 

date

• Health Dept.  $130,000

• Parks Subsidy  $810,000

• Convention Center -

$476,187 plus $500,000 

marketing

• Ballparks of America 

$255,000

• Public safety subsidy 

$7,811,494 



Public Safety – Fire and Police 
Expenditure Assumptions 

• Police Vehicles-6

• Radios for 

police/fire 

• Fire truck

• Fire station #4

• No Market Wage 

Adjustment (Cost of Living)

• Evaluation Adjustment Max 

3% on anniversary date



FUND AMOUNT

$750,000

EQUIPMENT/PROJECTS

PBB RESULT

Community Needs:

Safety, Health and 

Socio Economic

Parks, Open Space & 

Recreation

Community 

Character

Land Use

Good Governance

Administration Replacement vehicle

Cantwell Park Rehabilitation Project

Replacement Portable Restroom

RecPlex Exterior Building Painting

Community Center Access Road

Recplex Replacement Fire Panel

Pool Grate Replacement

Athletic Lighting Replacement

Elevator Upgrade City Hall 

Replacement of unit #162- for a 

2002 Ford Explorer

Replacement of Unit #169 for a 2004 

Chevrolet Colorado



FUND AMOUNT

$750,000
Continued

EQUIPMENT/PROJECTS

PBB RESULT

Community Needs:

Safety, Health and 

Socio Economic

Parks, Open Space & 

Recreation

Community 

Character

Land Use

Good Governance

Cisco Call Manager 

Upgrade

Cisco Switches

WiFi Hardware Offsites

Microsoft Server Software 

Upgrade

Nimble SAN Shelf Add

City Hall Camera System



DEPARTMENT AMOUNT

$650,000
EQUIPMENT

PBB RESULT

Community Needs:

Safety, Health and 

Socio Economic

Community 

Character

Good Governance

• Motorola Radios

• Patrol Replacement 

Vehicles



DEPARTMENT AMOUNT

$3,591,000*

*Fire Station – cash pmt.           
Over 3 years 
(2021-2023)

EQUIPMENT PBB RESULT

Community Needs:

Safety, Health and 

Socio Economic

Community 

Character

Good Governance

• Replacement Unit 208, 

a 2005 Trailblazer for 

Technical Serv. Division

• Replacement of Unit 

271, a 2010 Command 

Staff Vehicle

• Fire Station #4 Design & 

Construction 



2022 CAPITAL 

TRANSPORTATION FUND

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT

Public Works-
$1,825,000

EQUIPMENT PBB RESULT

Governance 

Transportation

Community

Hwy. 165 & Hwy. 76 

Intersection Improvements 

Design & Construction 

Transportation Master Plan 

Celtic Bridge Construction 

Replace Unit #166 

International CV upfitted with 

snow plow and spreader

Housing Department Parking 

Lot (HUD) U.S Housing Urban 

and Development



DEPARTMENT 
AMOUNT

Utilities -

$4,493,000*

*Some projects will 
be contingent upon 
County Sewer Sales 
tax approval

PROJECT

PBB RESULT

Infrastructure and 

Environment

Lift Station #46 - Install Pumps and 
Controls

Lift Station #34 - Equipment & 
Generator Upgrade Construction

Sewer Collection Rehabilitation

Dewey Bald Water Tower Phase 1 
& 2

Water Line Rehab -
Neighborhoods (Phase 1 
Engineering)

Spring Creek Water Mains 
Engineering

Cooper Creek - Intermediate 
Upgrades UV Refurbishment

WT Chlorine Leak Scrubber

WD/SC Maintenance Facility -
Build #2 Engineering

Stairway Repairs for Pacific Street 
Water Tower

Pacific Street Tower AC Duct 
Replacement



DEPARTMENT 

AMOUNT

Utilities -

$1,527,000

PROJECT

PBB RESULT

Infrastructure and 

Environment

Wal-Mart Water Tower

Water System GPS Unit

Scheduled Lift Station Pump 
rebuild/replacement

Rebuild Meadows Intake Pump #2
Rebuild Compton Drive Influent 
VFD's

Advanced Metering Infrastructure 
(AMI) System

Scheduled rebuild of Compton 
Drive Influent Pumps
Meadows Raw Water Basin 
Sealing
Rebuild/Replace Cooper Creek 
Aerators (2)

Rebuild Cliff Drive Intake Pump



DEPARTMENT 

AMOUNT

Utilities -

CONTINUED

PROJECT

PBB RESULT

Infrastructure and 

Environment

Scheduled Lift Station Pump 
Rebuilds/Replacement

Rebuild Compton Drive Effluent 
Pumps

Rebuild/Replace Compton Drive 
Aerators

Water System GPS Unit

Advance Meter Infrastructure (AMI) 
System

Rebuild/Replace Lift Station #21 
pump

Demo of Concrete Tanks Lift Station 
#31 & #36

Rebuild Compton Drive Sludge 
Return Pumps



DEPARTMENT 

AMOUNT

Utilities -

$979,000

PROJECT PBB RESULT

Infrastructure and 

Environment

Unit #276 Replace International 
Sludge Truck

Replace Unit #147 - 2000 
Olympian 3060 Portable 
Generator

Replace Unit #212 2005 
Freightliner Pump Truck

Add Valve Excercizer/Vac Trailer

Unit #303 - Replace 2012 Ford 
F-350 Utility Truck

Additional Sewer Camera 
Equipment and Trailer System



DEPARTMENT 

AMOUNT

Utilities -

CONTINUED

PROJECT
Replace Unit #294 2012 
International Dump Truck

Unit #227 - Replace 2007 
Ford F150

Unit #110 - Replace 1999 
John Deer Gator CC

Add 3/4 ton Utility Truck

Replace Unit #328 2014 
Polaris UTV

Replace Unit #179 - 2008 
Ford F-250 Pickup

Replace Unit #297 - 2012 

Dodge Ram 1500 Truck

PBB RESULT

Infrastructure and 

Environment

































“A budget tells us what we can’t 

afford, but it doesn’t keep us 

from buying it.” – William 

Feather




